VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2016 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 286 Department of Health

Item 286 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2015	Second Year - FY2016
Vital Records and Health Statistics (40400)	\$6,084,681	\$6,084,681
Health Statistics (40401)	\$738,759	\$738,759
Vital Records (40402)	\$5,345,922	\$5,345,922
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$6,084,681	\$6,084,681

Authority: §§ 8.01-217, 32.1-249 through 32.1-276, Code of Virginia; and P.L. 93-353, as amended, Federal Code.

A. Effective July 1, 2004, the standard vital records fee shall be \$12.00 and the fee for the expedited record search shall be \$48.00.

B. Notwithstanding § 32.1-273.1, Code of Virginia, \$518,421 the first year and \$518,421 the second year from the Vital Statistics Automation Fund shall be used to supplant general fund support from the Communicable Disease Prevention and Control Program.